

GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

ITEM I: (3) 300 KVA THREE PHASE PADMOUNT TRANSFORMERS 120/208

GUC STOCK # 205150

OCTOBER 29, 2013 @ 2:00 PM

VENDORS	DELIVERY TIME (WKS)	UNIT PRICE	OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT	TOTAL
National Transformer Sales	10	\$7,149.00	\$16,768.20*	\$21,447.00
HD Supply Power Solutions (GE)	10	8,694.00	16,365.80	26,082.00
Richardson & Associates (Amorph)	10	9,348.00	16,515.20	28,044.00
Wesco Distribution	8	8,642.00	16,704.80	25,926.00
Stuart Irby Co.	9	8,422.00	16,781.20	25,266.00
Richardson & Associates	8	8,449.00	16,819.00	25,347.00
Richardson & Associates (3%)	8	8,211.00	17,159.60	24,633.00
HD Supply Power Solutions (Cooper)	16	9,305.00	17,599.60	27,915.00

* Indicates recommended award based on 3% evaluation.

GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

ITEM II: (1) 300 KVA THREE-PHASE PADMOUNT TRANSFORMERS 277/480

GUC STOCK # 208240

OCTOBER 29, 2013 @ 2:00 PM

VENDORS	DELIVERY TIME (WKS)	UNIT PRICE	OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT	TOTAL
HD Supply Power Solutions (GE)	10	\$7,859.00	\$15,148.80*	\$7,859.00
National Transformer Sales	10	6,923.00	15,770.00	6,923.00
Wesco Distribution	8	7,319.00	15,881.80	7,319.00
Stuart Irby Co.	9	8,347.00	15,930.80	8,347.00
Richardson & Associates (Amorph)	10	10,083.00	16,653.40	10,083.00
Richardson & Associates	8	8,924.00	16,831.40	8,924.00
HD Supply Power Solutions (Cooper)	16	9,251.00	17,074.20	9,251.00
Richardson & Associates (3%)	8	8,442.00	17,208.20	8,442.00

* Indicates recommended award based on the lowest total ownership cost.

GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

ITEM III: (6) 150 KVA PADMOUNT TRANSFORMERS 120/208

GUC STOCK # 205220

OCTOBER 29, 2013 @ 2:00 PM

VENDORS	DELIVERY TIME (WKS)	UNIT PRICE	OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT	TOTAL
Wesco Distribution	8	\$5,421.00	\$9,962.20*	\$32,526.00
HD Supply Power Solutions (GE)	10	5,953.00	10,450.40	35,718.00
Richardson & Associates (Amorph)	10	6,733.00	10,454.60	40,398.00
Richardson & Associates	8	5,896.00	10,594.60	35,376.00
National Transformer Sales	10	5,023.00	10,623.60	30,138.00
Stuart Irby Co.	9	5,765.00	10,657.20	34,590.00
Richardson & Associates (3%)	8	5,551.00	10,843.20	33,306.00
HD Supply Power Solutions (Cooper)	16	6,378.00	11,397.60	38,268.00

* Indicates recommended award based on the lowest total ownership cost.

GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

ITEM IV: (10) 15 KVA CONVENTIONAL TRANSFORMERS 120/240

GUC STOCK # 208320

OCTOBER 29, 2013 @ 2:00 PM

VENDORS	DELIVERY TIME (WKS)	UNIT PRICE	OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT	TOTAL
National Transformer Sales	10	\$582.00	\$1,155.90*	\$5,820.00
Wesco Distribution	5	560.00	1,204.40	5,600.00
HD Supply Power Solutions (GE)	8	573.00	1,209.00	5,730.00
Richardson & Associates	8	704.00	1,270.40	7,040.00
Richardson & Associates (3%)	8	649.00	1,280.60	6,490.00
HD Supply Power Solutions (Cooper)	9	725.00	1,281.10	7,250.00
Richardson & Associates (Amorph)	10	872.00	1,298.60	8,720.00
Stuart Irby Co.	8	754.00	1,322.70	7,540.00

* Indicates recommended award based on the lowest total ownership cost.
